GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2289
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018

Campuses of I1ISER
2289. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved establishment and operationalisation of two new permanent campuses of the Indian Institutes of Science, Education and Research (IISER) recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof with locations selected,;

(c) whether it would provide top quality science education at undergraduate and postgraduate level, PHDs and Integrated PHDs levels; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. The Government has approved establishment and operationalisation of permanent campuses of two new Indian Institutes of Science Education & Research (IISERs) at Tirupati (Andhra Pradesh) and Berhampur (Odisha). The details of the approved cost are as follows:

(Rs. in crores)

S. No. | Name of the Institute Capital Recurring Total

1. IISER Tirupati 1137.16 354.18 1491.34

2. IISER Berhampur 1229.32 353.46 1582.78
Grand Total | 2366.48 707.64 3074.12

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. As per the detailed project report (DPR), they will run Integrated Dual BS-MS Degree, MS Degree, Integrated Dual MS-Ph.D. Degree, Ph.D. and Post-Doctoral Programmes.
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